

Invitation to Bid

Bulloch County Board of Commissioners c/o Statesboro Bulloch County Parks and Recreation Department

"SPLASH IN THE BORO" Replacement of the Air-Supported Fabric Structure (a.k.a. Dome)

The Bulloch County Board of Commissioners (herein after referred to as the "County") is accepting **COMPETITIVE SEALED BIDS** for:

Material or Service: Replacement of the air-supported fabric structure (a.k.a. Dome) for the Statesboro Bulloch County Parks and Recreation Department Splash in the Boro.

ADDENDUM #1 REPLACES ITEMS IN ORIGINAL BID

The due date for the above mentioned bid has been extended to May 6, 2019 at 3:00pm.

Please sign below and return this sheet as an acknowledgement of receiving addendum #1.

Signature

Date

Failure to include the signed addendum with the bid submission will mean the submitted bid will not be considered for this project.